
Official Box Score - Final
Dayton at Elon
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Dayton 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 15 0 11

Elon 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 11 2 8

Win: Linneman,Camrynn (2-0) Loss: Dew,Anna (1-2) Save: Kemp,Izzy (2)

Dayton 9 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Calinski,Isabella (RF) CF 4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Baird,Hayden (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

2  Bailey,Kirnan SS 5 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
16  Goodwin,Katelin (DH) C 4 1 2 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
17  Flaherty,Deirdre (C) DH 5 0 2 0 0 1 4 1 0 3
12  Broglin,Soseh DH 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Carmody,Maura (PR/DH/RF/CF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4  Shively,Mickie (PR/CF) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

22 Grace,Molly 1B 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 1
23 Gonzalez,Juliana (2B) RF 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2
26 Holman,Ella LF 4 1 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
00 Linneman,Camrynn (P) 3B 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 0
27 Craig,Camryn P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
28 Kastelic,Kate (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Hyde,Dee (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Kemp,Izzy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 9 15 9 3 7 21 10 0 11

BATTING

2B: Linneman [2] (off Dew); Gonzalez [2] (off Dew); Holman [1] (off Dew).

HR: Goodwin [2] (1st, 1 out, RBI off Miller)
TB: Linneman 3; Goodwin 5; Gonzalez 2; Holman 4. 2-Out RBI: Goodwin 2. HBP:

Grace [1].

Team RISP: 7-20.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bailey 2 [10].

Elon 8 (1-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

8  Hessenthaler,Greta 2B 5 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 4
33 Camacho,Brooke (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Dawson,Allie 3B 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
5  Hatzopoulos,Chloe LF 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Baulsir,Teagan 1B 4 1 2 2 0 0 7 1 0 0
9  Settle,Emily (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Swart,Payton RF 2 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 2
1  Wyrick,Lani SS 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
10  Wirt,MaryMoss DH 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Fitzpatrick,Peyton C 2 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 0
22 Gardner,Reili CF 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
16  Klein,Jenna (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Miller,Lia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15  Dew,Anna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Leonard,Kyra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 8 11 7 5 4 21 9 2 8

BATTING

2B: Klein [1] (off Linneman); Hatzopoulos [1] (off Linneman); Hessenthaler [1] (off
Linneman). 3B: Gardner [1] (off Craig).

HR: Baulsir [2] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Kastelic)

TB: Klein 2; Gardner 3; Hatzopoulos 3; Baulsir 5; Hessenthaler 4. 2-Out RBI: Klein;

Gardner; Hessenthaler. SH: Wirt; Fitzpatrick. SF: Fitzpatrick. HBP: Wyrick 2 [2].

Team RISP: 6-17.

BASERUNNING

SB: Wyrick [4]; Dawson [1].

DAY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Hyde,Dee (5.0) 0.0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Craig,Camryn 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 11 7 45 25

28 Kastelic,Kate (4.0) 2.0 4 0 0 3 1 12 9 53 27

00 Linneman,Camrynn (W) 3.0 4 4 4 0 3 14 11 47 32
53 Kemp,Izzy (S) (7) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7.0 11 8 8 5 4 37 27 145 84

HB: Linneman [1]; Craig [1]. SFA: Linneman. Inher. Rnrs: Kastelic 2/1.

GO-FO: Hyde 0-0; Craig 3-1; Kastelic 1-3; Linneman 3-2; Kemp 0-0.

ELON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Miller,Lia 3.1 6 2 2 1 1 18 17 68 40
15 Dew,Anna (L) (4.1) 3.1 9 7 4 2 5 22 19 112 69

11  Leonard,Kyra (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 3

Totals 7.0 15 9 6 3 7 41 37 185 112

WP: Leonard [3]; Miller 2 [2]. HB: Dew [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Leonard 0/2; Dew 0/2.

GO-FO: Miller 6-3; Dew 3-1; Leonard 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Danny Dorman; 1B: Steve Rhodes; 2B: ; 3B: Jamie Robinson.

First Pitch:12:03 PM. Duration:2:50.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Dayton at Elon
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Dayton 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 15 0 11

Elon 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 11 2 8

Dayton starters:
10/cf/Calinski,Isabella; 2/ss/Bailey,Kirnan; 16/c/Goodwin,Katelin; 17/dh/Flaherty,Deirdre; 12/dh/Broglin,Soseh; 22/1b/Grace,Molly;

23/rf/Gonzalez,Juliana; 26/lf/Holman,Ella; 00/3b/Linneman,Camrynn; 27/p/Craig,Camryn;

Elon starters:
8/2b/Hessenthaler,Greta; 2/3b/Dawson,Allie; 5/lf/Hatzopoulos,Chloe; 7/1b/Baulsir,Teagan; 3/rf/Swart,Payton; 1/ss/Wyrick,Lani;

10/dh/Wirt,MaryMoss; 24/c/Fitzpatrick,Peyton; 22/cf/Gardner,Reili; 23/p/Miller,Lia;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - DAY batting

Calinski,Isabella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Bailey,Kirnan singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Goodwin,Katelin homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Bailey,Kirnan scored from first base.

Flaherty,Deirdre singled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Broglin,Soseh singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to second base.

Grace,Molly reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Flaherty,Deirdre out at third base, p to 3b; Broglin,Soseh
advanced to second base.

DAY substitution: Carmody,Maura pinch running for Broglin,Soseh.

Gonzalez,Juliana grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Bottom of 1st - ELON batting

DAY position change: Carmody,Maura remains in the game at dh

DAY position change: Carmody,Maura now playing rf from dh

DAY position change: Gonzalez,Juliana now playing dh from rf

Hessenthaler,Greta singled to shallow left field (1-1 BK).

Dawson,Allie walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFB); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to second base.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Hessenthaler,Greta out at third base, 3b unassisted;
Dawson,Allie advanced to second base.

Baulsir,Teagan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); Dawson,Allie advanced to third base; Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to
second base.

Swart,Payton flied out to 2b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 2 4 0 2

ELON 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - DAY batting

Holman,Ella singled to short (2-2 KBFB).

Holman,Ella advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Linneman,Camrynn struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

Calinski,Isabella grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Holman,Ella advanced to third base.

Bailey,Kirnan flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - ELON batting

Wyrick,Lani hit by pitch (2-2 FFBB).

Wyrick,Lani stole second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss walked (3-2 SBBBKB).

Fitzpatrick,Peyton sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base; Wirt,MaryMoss advanced

to second base.

Wyrick,Lani out at third base, c to 3b.

Gardner,Reili tripled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Wirt,MaryMoss scored from second base.

Hessenthaler,Greta singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Gardner,Reili scored.

Dawson,Allie grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 0 1 0 1

ELON 2 2 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - DAY batting

Goodwin,Katelin reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Hessenthaler,Greta (E4) (0-1 K).

Flaherty,Deirdre flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Goodwin,Katelin advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Carmody,Maura grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BFFBB).

Grace,Molly grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - ELON batting

DAY pitching change: Kastelic,Kate replaces Craig,Camryn.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB).

Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to second base.

Baulsir,Teagan homered to deep left field, 2nd of season, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored from

second base.

Swart,Payton walked (3-2 KSBBFBFB).

Wyrick,Lani singled, bunt (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK).

Fitzpatrick,Peyton popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBF).

Gardner,Reili walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Swart,Payton advanced to third base; Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base.

Hessenthaler,Greta grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 0 0 1 1

ELON 2 3 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - DAY batting

Gonzalez,Juliana flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Holman,Ella singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKBF).

Linneman,Camrynn walked (3-0 BBBB); Holman,Ella advanced to second base.

ELON pitching change: Dew,Anna replaces Miller,Lia.

Calinski,Isabella struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bailey,Kirnan singled to first base (0-2 KK); Holman,Ella out at home, 1b to c.

Bottom of 4th - ELON batting

DAY substitution: Baird,Hayden replaces Calinski,Isabella at 3b, batting 1st.

DAY position change: Flaherty,Deirdre now playing c from dh

DAY position change: Carmody,Maura now playing cf from rf

DAY position change: Grace,Molly now playing 2b from 1b

DAY position change: Gonzalez,Juliana now playing rf from dh

DAY position change: Linneman,Camrynn now playing dh from 3b

DAY substitution: Kastelic,Kate replaces Hyde,Dee at p.

DAY position change: Goodwin,Katelin now playing 1b from c

Dawson,Allie singled up the middle (1-2 FKFB).

Hatzopoulos,Chloe flied out to 2b (1-0 B).

Dawson,Allie stole second base.

Dawson,Allie out at third base, rf to 3b.

Baulsir,Teagan lined out to 1b (3-2 KBKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 0 2 0 2

ELON 0 1 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - DAY batting

Goodwin,Katelin struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSFS).

Flaherty,Deirdre struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFFFFFK).

Carmody,Maura grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKKBF).

Bottom of 5th - ELON batting

Swart,Payton walked (3-0 BBBB).

DAY position change: Grace,Molly now playing 1b from 2b

DAY position change: Gonzalez,Juliana now playing 2b from rf

DAY position change: Linneman,Camrynn now playing p from dh

DAY substitution: Hyde,Dee replaces Kastelic,Kate at rf.

DAY position change: Goodwin,Katelin now playing dh from 1b

Wyrick,Lani reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to third base; Wyrick,Lani advanced to
second base.

Fitzpatrick,Peyton sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Swart,Payton scored; Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base.

Gardner,Reili struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 0 0 0 0

ELON 1 0 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - DAY batting

Grace,Molly walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Gonzalez,Juliana struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

Holman,Ella doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Grace,Molly scored from first base.

Linneman,Camrynn doubled to shallow left field, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBFF); Holman,Ella scored from second base.

Baird,Hayden flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bailey,Kirnan singled to center field (0-0); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to third base.

Bailey,Kirnan stole second base.

Goodwin,Katelin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Flaherty,Deirdre grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 6th - ELON batting

Hessenthaler,Greta doubled to left field (0-0).

ELON substitution: Camacho,Brooke pinch running for Hessenthaler,Greta.

Dawson,Allie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBFB); Camacho,Brooke advanced to third base.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Camacho,Brooke scored.

Baulsir,Teagan singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to third base.

ELON substitution: Settle,Emily pinch running for Baulsir,Teagan.

Swart,Payton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Settle,Emily out at second base, c to 2b to 1b; Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored.

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 2 3 0 3

ELON 2 3 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - DAY batting

ELON substitution: Hessenthaler,Greta replaces Camacho,Brooke at 2b, batting 1st.

ELON substitution: Baulsir,Teagan replaces Settle,Emily at 1b, batting 4th.

DAY substitution: Broglin,Soseh pinch hitting for Carmody,Maura.

Broglin,Soseh reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Hessenthaler,Greta (E4) (2-2 BBKF).

DAY substitution: Shively,Mickie pinch running for Broglin,Soseh.

Grace,Molly hit by pitch (3-2 KKFBFBB); Shively,Mickie advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Juliana doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Shively,Mickie scored from second base,

unearned; Grace,Molly advanced from first base to third base.

Holman,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Linneman,Camrynn singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Grace,Molly scored; Gonzalez,Juliana advanced to
third base.

DAY substitution: Calinski,Isabella pinch hitting for Baird,Hayden.

Calinski,Isabella singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 KSBBFBF); Gonzalez,Juliana scored;
Linneman,Camrynn advanced to second base.

Bailey,Kirnan reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-2 FBK); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to third
base; Calinski,Isabella out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Bailey,Kirnan stole second base.

Goodwin,Katelin singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Linneman,Camrynn scored, unearned; Bailey,Kirnan

scored from second base, unearned.

Flaherty,Deirdre singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Goodwin,Katelin advanced to second base.

ELON pitching change: Leonard,Kyra replaces Dew,Anna.

Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Goodwin,Katelin advanced to third base on a wild
pitch.

Shively,Mickie struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

Bottom of 7th - ELON batting

DAY position change: Calinski,Isabella remains in the game at rf

DAY position change: Shively,Mickie remains in the game at cf

DAY position change: Linneman,Camrynn now playing 3b from p

DAY substitution: Kemp,Izzy replaces Hyde,Dee at p.

Wyrick,Lani hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Wirt,MaryMoss grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 KFBB); Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base.

Fitzpatrick,Peyton struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

ELON substitution: Klein,Jenna pinch hitting for Gardner,Reili.

Klein,Jenna doubled to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Wyrick,Lani scored from second base.

ELON substitution: Gardner,Reili replaces Klein,Jenna at cf, batting 9th.

Hessenthaler,Greta flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

DAY 5 5 1 2

ELON 1 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Dayton at Elon
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Dayton 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 15 0 11

Elon 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 11 2 8

Dayton starters:
10/cf/Calinski,Isabella; 2/ss/Bailey,Kirnan; 16/c/Goodwin,Katelin; 17/dh/Flaherty,Deirdre; 12/dh/Broglin,Soseh; 22/1b/Grace,Molly;

23/rf/Gonzalez,Juliana; 26/lf/Holman,Ella; 00/3b/Linneman,Camrynn; 27/p/Craig,Camryn;

Elon starters:
8/2b/Hessenthaler,Greta; 2/3b/Dawson,Allie; 5/lf/Hatzopoulos,Chloe; 7/1b/Baulsir,Teagan; 3/rf/Swart,Payton; 1/ss/Wyrick,Lani;

10/dh/Wirt,MaryMoss; 24/c/Fitzpatrick,Peyton; 22/cf/Gardner,Reili; 23/p/Miller,Lia;

Top of 1st - DAY batting

Calinski,Isabella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Bailey,Kirnan singled up the middle (1-1 BK).

Goodwin,Katelin homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Bailey,Kirnan scored from first base.

Flaherty,Deirdre singled to left center (2-1 KBB).

Broglin,Soseh singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 KB); Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to second base.

Grace,Molly reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Flaherty,Deirdre out at third base, p to 3b; Broglin,Soseh advanced to second base.

DAY substitution: Carmody,Maura pinch running for Broglin,Soseh.

Gonzalez,Juliana grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - ELON batting

Wyrick,Lani hit by pitch (2-2 FFBB).

Wyrick,Lani stole second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss walked (3-2 SBBBKB).

Fitzpatrick,Peyton sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base; Wirt,MaryMoss advanced to second base.

Wyrick,Lani out at third base, c to 3b.

Gardner,Reili tripled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Wirt,MaryMoss scored from second base.

Hessenthaler,Greta singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Gardner,Reili scored.

Dawson,Allie grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ELON batting

DAY pitching change: Kastelic,Kate replaces Craig,Camryn.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled to shallow center field (2-0 BB).

Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to second base.

Baulsir,Teagan homered to deep left field, 2nd of season, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored from second base.



Swart,Payton walked (3-2 KSBBFBFB).

Wyrick,Lani singled, bunt (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss struck out looking (2-2 KFBBFK).

Fitzpatrick,Peyton popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBF).

Gardner,Reili walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Swart,Payton advanced to third base; Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base.

Hessenthaler,Greta grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ELON batting

Swart,Payton walked (3-0 BBBB).

DAY position change: Grace,Molly now playing 1b from 2b

DAY position change: Gonzalez,Juliana now playing 2b from rf

DAY position change: Linneman,Camrynn now playing p from dh

DAY substitution: Hyde,Dee replaces Kastelic,Kate at rf.

DAY position change: Goodwin,Katelin now playing dh from 1b

Wyrick,Lani reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Wirt,MaryMoss sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Swart,Payton advanced to third base; Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base.

Fitzpatrick,Peyton sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Swart,Payton scored; Wyrick,Lani advanced to third base.

Gardner,Reili struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - DAY batting

Grace,Molly walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Gonzalez,Juliana struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS).

Holman,Ella doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Grace,Molly scored from first base.

Linneman,Camrynn doubled to shallow left field, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBFF); Holman,Ella scored from second base.

Baird,Hayden flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Bailey,Kirnan singled to center field (0-0); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to third base.

Bailey,Kirnan stole second base.

Goodwin,Katelin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Flaherty,Deirdre grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ELON batting

Hessenthaler,Greta doubled to left field (0-0).

ELON substitution: Camacho,Brooke pinch running for Hessenthaler,Greta.

Dawson,Allie grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBFB); Camacho,Brooke advanced to third base.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Camacho,Brooke scored.

Baulsir,Teagan singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Hatzopoulos,Chloe advanced to third base.

ELON substitution: Settle,Emily pinch running for Baulsir,Teagan.

Swart,Payton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).



Settle,Emily out at second base, c to 2b to 1b; Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - DAY batting

ELON substitution: Hessenthaler,Greta replaces Camacho,Brooke at 2b, batting 1st.

ELON substitution: Baulsir,Teagan replaces Settle,Emily at 1b, batting 4th.

DAY substitution: Broglin,Soseh pinch hitting for Carmody,Maura.

Broglin,Soseh reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Hessenthaler,Greta (E4) (2-2 BBKF).

DAY substitution: Shively,Mickie pinch running for Broglin,Soseh.

Grace,Molly hit by pitch (3-2 KKFBFBB); Shively,Mickie advanced to second base.

Gonzalez,Juliana doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Shively,Mickie scored from second base, unearned; Grace,Molly advanced from
first base to third base.

Holman,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Linneman,Camrynn singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Grace,Molly scored; Gonzalez,Juliana advanced to third base.

DAY substitution: Calinski,Isabella pinch hitting for Baird,Hayden.

Calinski,Isabella singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (3-2 KSBBFBF); Gonzalez,Juliana scored; Linneman,Camrynn advanced to second
base.

Bailey,Kirnan reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-2 FBK); Linneman,Camrynn advanced to third base; Calinski,Isabella out at
second base, 2b unassisted.

Bailey,Kirnan stole second base.

Goodwin,Katelin singled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBF); Linneman,Camrynn scored, unearned; Bailey,Kirnan scored from second base,

unearned.

Flaherty,Deirdre singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Goodwin,Katelin advanced to second base.

ELON pitching change: Leonard,Kyra replaces Dew,Anna.

Flaherty,Deirdre advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Goodwin,Katelin advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Shively,Mickie struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - ELON batting

DAY position change: Calinski,Isabella remains in the game at rf

DAY position change: Shively,Mickie remains in the game at cf

DAY position change: Linneman,Camrynn now playing 3b from p

DAY substitution: Kemp,Izzy replaces Hyde,Dee at p.

Wyrick,Lani hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Wirt,MaryMoss grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 KFBB); Wyrick,Lani advanced to second base.

Fitzpatrick,Peyton struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS).

ELON substitution: Klein,Jenna pinch hitting for Gardner,Reili.

Klein,Jenna doubled to deep center field, RBI (2-2 BKSB); Wyrick,Lani scored from second base.

ELON substitution: Gardner,Reili replaces Klein,Jenna at cf, batting 9th.

Hessenthaler,Greta flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Dayton at Elon
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Dayton 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 15 0 11

Elon 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 11 2 8

DAYTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Calinski, Isabella
#8 Baird, Hayden

rf 4

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

2 #2 Bailey, Kirnan ss 5 2 3 0

3 #16 Goodwin, Katelin dh 4 1 2 4

4 #17 Flaherty, Deirdre c 5 0 2 0

5 #4 Shively, Mickie
#20 Carmody, Maura

#12 Broglin, Soseh

cf 1

2

2

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

6 #22 Grace, Molly 1b 2 2 0 0

7 #23 Gonzalez, Juliana 2b 4 1 1 1

8 #26 Holman, Ella lf 4 1 3 1

9 #00 Linneman, Camrynn p 3 1 2 2

Totals 37 9 15 9
Runs 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9
Hits 4 1 0 2 0 3 5 15
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
LOB 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 11

DAY IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

1  Hyde,Dee (5.0) 0.0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Craig,Camryn 2.0 3 2 2 2 0 11 7 45 25
28 Kastelic,Kate (4.0) 2.0 4 0 0 3 1 12 9 53 27
00 Linneman,Camrynn (W) 3.0 4 4 4 0 3 14 11 47 32
53 Kemp,Izzy (S) (7) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7.0 11 8 8 5 4 37 27 145 84

HB: Linneman [1]; Craig [1]. SFA: Linneman. Inher. Rnrs: Kastelic 2/1.

GO-FO: Hyde 0-0; Craig 3-1; Kastelic 1-3; Linneman 3-2; Kemp 0-0.
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Dayton at Elon
02/14/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Dayton 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 15 0 11

Elon 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8 11 2 8

ELON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #8 Hessenthaler, Greta
#33 Camacho, Brooke

2b 5

0

0

1

3

0

1

0

2 #2 Dawson, Allie 3b 3 0 1 0

3 #5 Hatzopoulos, Chloe lf 4 2 2 1

4 #7 Baulsir, Teagan
#9 Settle, Emily

1b 4

0

1

0

2

0

2

0

5 #3 Swart, Payton rf 2 1 0 0

6 #1 Wyrick, Lani ss 2 1 1 0

7 #10 Wirt, Mary Moss dh 2 1 0 0

8 #24 Fitzpatrick, Peyton c 2 0 0 1

9 #22 Gardner, Reili
#16 Klein, Jenna

cf 2

1

1

0

1

1

1

1

Totals 27 8 11 7
Runs 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 8
Hits 1 2 3 1 0 3 1 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 2 1 3 0 1 0 1 8

ELON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

23 Miller,Lia 3.1 6 2 2 1 1 18 17 68 40
15 Dew,Anna (L) (4.1) 3.1 9 7 4 2 5 22 19 112 69
11  Leonard,Kyra (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 3

Totals 7.0 15 9 6 3 7 41 37 185 112

WP: Leonard [3]; Miller 2 [2]. HB: Dew [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Leonard 0/2; Dew 0/2.

GO-FO: Miller 6-3; Dew 3-1; Leonard 0-0.
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